Electricity delivery price schedule for Orion NZ Ltd
(applicable from 1 April 2024)

This schedule lists the wholesale prices that Orion uses to charge electricity retailers and directly contracted customers for the electricity delivery service in Orion's network area. This delivery service includes the
transmission and distribution of electricity to homes and businesses, but does not include the cost of electrcity itself. Please refer to your retailer for details of retail electricity prices.

All prices
exclude GST

Fixed Daily Charges - Per Price Group
Streetlighting
Fixed charge

Residential General Connections
Residential Connection - Fixed Daily Charge - Uncontrolled
Residential Connection - Fixed Daily Charge - Controlled

Small General Connections
Small Connection up to 15 kVA - Fixed Daily Charge - Uncontrolled
Small Connection up to 15 kVA - Fixed Daily Charge - Controlled

Medium General Connections
Medium Connection 16 kVA up to 69 kVA - Fixed Daily Charge - Uncontrolled
Medium Connection 16 kVA up to 69 kVA - Fixed Daily Charge - Controlled

Large General Connections
Large Connection >70 kVA - Fixed Daily Charge - Uncontrolled
Large Connection >70 kVA - Fixed Daily Charge - Controlled

Irrigation Connections

Capacity Charge

Power factor correction rebate
Interruptibility rebate

* applied to 1 October to 31 March only

Time-of-Use Charges - Irrigation, Streetlighting and General connections
Weekend *

Peak (Mon to Fri, 7:00am to 11:00am and 5:00pm to 10:00pm)

Shoulder (Mon to Fri, 5:00am to 7:00am and 11:00am to 5:00pm)

Off Peak (Mon to Fri, 10:00pm to 3:00am)

Super Off Peak (Anytime between 3:00am to 5:00am)

Major Connections and Embedded Networks
Fixed charge

Fixed charge (additional connections)

Extra switches

11kV Metering equipment

11kV Underground cabling

11kV Overhead lines

Transformer capacity

Peak charge (control period demand)
Nominated maximum demand
Metered maximum demand

Large Capacity Connections
Individually assessed prices advised and charged directly to the customers

Notes

Price
Category
Code*

LiG

URES
RES

UGENGC1
GENGC1

UGENGC2
GENGC2

UGENGC3
GENGC3

MccC

LcC

Price
Component
Code *

STFXD

URESFXD
RESFXD

UGCLFXD
GC1FXD

UGC2FXD
GC2FXD

UGC3FXD
GC3FXD

ICCAP
ICPFC
ICIRR

WKD

SH
oP
SopP

MCFXD
MCFXDA
EQESW
EQMET
EQUGC
EQOHL
EQTFC

MCCPD
MCNMD
MCMMD

1. Full details on how we apply these prices are included in our Pricing Policy document, available on our website.

Distribution
Price

$ 0.0123
$ 0.4236
$ 0.3567
$ 0.6897
$ 0.5949
$ 0.7791
$ 0.3903
$ 1.9492
$ 2.1808
$ 0.1321
$  (0.1197)
$  (0.0296)
$ 0.0214
$ 0.0854
$ 0.0492
$ 0.0040
$ -
$  20.0000
$  15.0000
$ 3.9000
$ 5.3000
$ 4.7000
$ 3.5000
$ 0.0118
$ 0.2074
$ 0.0974
$  0.0638

Pass-through &

$

v n

L VARV SV RV

L A Y RV SRV SRV AT T SR

Recoverable
Price

0.0002

0.0287
0.0149

0.0330
0.0085

0.0220
0.0122

0.3171
0.3272

0.0128

0.0012
0.0048
0.0028
0.0002

0.0408
0.0008
0.0130

Transmission

Price
$ 0.0005
$ 0.1475
$ 0.1320
$ 0.2181
$ 0.1333
$ 0.2061
$ 0.4632
$ 1.7055
$ 0.7305
$ 0.0447
$ -
$ -
$ 0.0075
$ 0.0299
$ 0.0181
$ 0.0014
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 0.0492
$ 0.0010
$ 0.0157

Delivery Price

$ 0.0131
$ 0.5998
$ 0.5036
$ 0.9408
$ 0.7367
$ 1.0071
$ 0.8658
$ 3.9718
$ 3.2386
$ 0.1897
$ (0.1197)
$ (0.0296)
$ 0.03012
$ 0.12020
$ 0.07007
$ 0.00558
S -
$ 20.0000
$ 15.0000
$ 3.9000
$ 5.3000
$ 4.7000
$ 3.5000
$ 0.0118
$ 0.2974
$ 0.0992
$ 0.0925

Unit of
measure

$/con/day

$/con/day
$/con/day

$/con/day
$/con/day

$/con/day
$/con/day

$/con/day
$/con/day

$/kW/day*
$/kVAR/day*
$/kW/day*

$/kWh
$/kWh
$/kWh
$/kWh
$/kWh

$/con/day
$/con/day
$/switch/day
$/con/day
$/km/day
$/km/day
$/kVA/day

$/kVA/day
$/kVA/day
$/kVA/day

2. The applicable price category is recorded against each connection ICP on the Electricity Authority's registry, and the price component is used in our mandatory 'electricity information exchange protocol' files.

3. Weekend means all trading periods except for Super Off Peak between 3am -5am.



