Electricity delivery price schedule for Orion NZ Ltd





This schedule lists the wholesale prices that Orion uses to charge electricity retailers and directly contracted customers for the electricity delivery service in Orion's network area. This delivery service includes the transmission and distribution of electricity to homes and businesses, but does not include the cost of electricity itself. Please refer to your retailer for details of retail electricity prices.

All prices exclude GST	Price Category Code ²	Price Component Code ²	Distribution Price		Pass-through & Recoverable Price		Transmission Price		Delivery Price		Unit of measure
Fixed Daily Charges - Per Price Group											
Streetlighting Fixed charge	LIG	STFXD	\$	0.0123	¢	0.0002	\$	0.0005	Ġ	0.0131	\$/con/day
· ·	LIG	31170	Ý	0.0123	Ÿ	0.0002	Y	0.0003	Ý	0.0131	2) con, day
Residential General Connections	URES	URESFXD	\$	0.4236	Ś	0.0207		0.1475		0.5998	Č//-
Residential Connection - Fixed Daily Charge - Uncontrolled Residential Connection - Fixed Daily Charge - Controlled	RES	RESFXD	\$	0.4236		0.0287 0.0149	\$		\$	0.5998	\$/con/day \$/con/day
Small General Connections											
Small Connection up to 15 kVA - Fixed Daily Charge - Uncontrolled	UGENGC1	UGC1FXD	\$	0.6897	\$	0.0330	\$	0.2181	\$	0.9408	\$/con/day
Small Connection up to 15 kVA - Fixed Daily Charge - Controlled	GENGC1	GC1FXD	\$	0.5949	\$	0.0085	\$	0.1333	\$	0.7367	\$/con/day
Medium General Connections											
Medium Connection 16 kVA up to 69 kVA - Fixed Daily Charge - Uncontrolled	UGENGC2	UGC2FXD	\$	0.7791		0.0220	\$	0.2061		1.0071	\$/con/day
Medium Connection 16 kVA up to 69 kVA - Fixed Daily Charge - Controlled	GENGC2	GC2FXD	\$	0.3903	\$	0.0122	\$	0.4632	\$	0.8658	\$/con/day
Large General Connections											
Large Connection > 70 kVA - Fixed Daily Charge - Uncontrolled	UGENGC3 GENGC3	UGC3FXD	\$	1.9492		0.3171	-	1.7055 0.7305	\$	3.9718	\$/con/day
Large Connection >70 kVA - Fixed Daily Charge - Controlled	GENGC3	GC3FXD	\$	2.1808	\$	0.3272	\$	0.7305	>	3.2386	\$/con/day
Irrigation Connections											
Capacity Charge	IRR	ICCAP	\$	0.1321		0.0128		0.0447		0.1897	\$/kW/day*
Power factor correction rebate Interruptibility rebate		ICPFC ICIRR	\$ \$	(0.1197) (0.0296)		-	\$ \$	-	\$ \$	(0.1197) (0.0296)	\$/kVAR/day* \$/kW/day*
* applied to 1 October to 31 March only		ICINIX	Ţ	(0.0230)	Ÿ	_	y	_	ý	(0.0230)	2/KVV/day
Time-of-Use Charges - Irrigation, Streetlighting and General connections											
Weekend ³		WKD	\$	0.0214	\$	0.0012	\$	0.0075	\$	0.03012	\$/kWh
Peak (Mon to Fri, 7:00am to 11:00am and 5:00pm to 10:00pm)		Р	\$	0.0854	\$	0.0048	\$	0.0299	\$	0.12020	\$/kWh
Shoulder (Mon to Fri, 5:00am to 7:00am and 11:00am to 5:00pm)		SH	\$	0.0492	\$	0.0028	-	0.0181		0.07007	\$/kWh
Off Peak (Mon to Fri, 10:00pm to 3:00am)		OP SOP	\$ \$	0.0040	\$ \$	0.0002	\$ \$	0.0014	\$ \$	0.00558	\$/kWh
Super Off Peak (Anytime between 3:00am to 5:00am)		SUP	\$	-	\$		\$	-	>		\$/kWh
Major Connections and Embedded Networks	MCC										
Fixed charge		MCFXD MCFXDA	\$	20.0000 15.0000	\$ \$	-	\$ \$	-	\$ \$	20.0000 15.0000	\$/con/day \$/con/day
Fixed charge (additional connections) Extra switches		EQESW	\$	3.9000	\$		\$	-	\$	3.9000	\$/switch/day
11kV Metering equipment		EQMET	\$	5.3000	\$		\$		\$	5.3000	\$/con/day
11kV Underground cabling		EQUGC	\$	4.7000	\$		\$	-	\$	4.7000	\$/km/day
11kV Overhead lines		EQOHL	\$	3.5000	\$		\$		\$	3.5000	\$/km/day
Transformer capacity		EQTFC	\$	0.0118	\$	-	\$	-	\$	0.0118	\$/kVA/day
Peak charge (control period demand)		MCCPD	\$	0.2074	\$	0.0408	\$	0.0492		0.2974	\$/kVA/day
Nominated maximum demand		MCNMD	\$	0.0974	\$		\$	0.0010	\$	0.0992	\$/kVA/day
Metered maximum demand		MCMMD	\$	0.0638	\$	0.0130	\$	0.0157	\$	0.0925	\$/kVA/day
Large Capacity Connections	LCC										
Individually assessed prices advised and charged directly to the customers											

Notes

- 1. Full details on how we apply these prices are included in our Pricing Policy document, available on our website.
- 2. The applicable price category is recorded against each connection ICP on the Electricity Authority's registry, and the price component is used in our mandatory 'electricity information exchange protocol' files.
- 3. Weekend means all trading periods except for Super Off Peak between 3am -5am.